NG s #
s 5

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA
Office of the Governor

Kelly Thomasson
Secretary of the Commonwealth

December 1, 2016

TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF VIRGINIA:

Pursuant to Section 2.2-406(B) of the Code of Virginia, | am reporting an analysis of the
number of persons appointed to boards/commissions in the last year, between December 1, 2015
and November 30, 2016, categorized by race, gender, and national origin.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if | can be of any assistance as you review this
information.

Sincerely,

Ve T

Kelly Thomasson
Secretary of the Commonwealth

Patrick Henry Building * 1111 East Broad Street * Richmond, Virginia 23219
(804) 786-2441 « TTY (800) 828-1120

socmail@governor.virginia.gov * commonwealth.virginia.gov



Annual Report on the Demographics of Persons Appointed 2016
December 1, 2015 — November 30, 2016
Governor Terry McAuliffe

Total Appointments: 614 614

Gender

Female 263 42.83%
Male 340 55.37%
Undisclosed 11 1.79%
Race

African American 109 17.75%
Arab 5 0.81%
Asian/Pacific Islander 13 2.12%
Caucasian 441 71.82%
Hispanic 21 3.42%
Indian 6 0.98%
Native American 1 0.16%
Other 2 0.33%
Undisclosed 16 2.61%

National Origin

Australia 1 0.16%
Belgium 1 0.16%
Canada 1 0.16%
Colombia 2 0.33%
Dominican Republic 1 0.16%
El Salvador 1 0.16%
Germany 1 0.16%
Guatemala 1 0.16%



Honduras

India

Iran, Islamic Republic of
Korea, (South) Republic of
Liberia

Morocco

Nicaragua

Peru

Philippines

Saudi Arabia
Switzerland

Taiwan

Turkey

United States

Viet Nam

Undisclosed

R R R R N R R R R N R W R

581
1
6

0.16%
0.49%
0.16%
0.33%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.33%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
94.63%
0.16%
0.98%



