

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Office of the Governor

Kelly Thomasson Secretary of the Commonwealth

December 1, 2016

TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF VIRGINIA:

Pursuant to Section 2.2-406(B) of the *Code of Virginia*, I am reporting an analysis of the number of persons appointed to boards/commissions in the last year, between December 1, 2015 and November 30, 2016, categorized by race, gender, and national origin.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of any assistance as you review this information.

Sincerely,

Kelly Thomasson

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Kelly Thomass

Annual Report on the Demographics of Persons Appointed 2016 December 1, 2015 – November 30, 2016 Governor Terry McAuliffe

Total Appointments: 614 614

Gender		
Female	263	42.83%
Male	340	55.37%
Undisclosed	11	1.79%

Race		
African American	109	17.75%
Arab	5	0.81%
Asian/Pacific Islander	13	2.12%
Caucasian	441	71.82%
Hispanic	21	3.42%
Indian	6	0.98%
Native American	1	0.16%
Other	2	0.33%
Undisclosed	16	2.61%

National Origin		
Australia	1	0.16%
Belgium	1	0.16%
Canada	1	0.16%
Colombia	2	0.33%
Dominican Republic	1	0.16%
El Salvador	1	0.16%
Germany	1	0.16%
Guatemala	1	0.16%

Honduras	1	0.16%
India	3	0.49%
Iran, Islamic Republic of	1	0.16%
Korea, (South) Republic of	2	0.33%
Liberia	1	0.16%
Morocco	1	0.16%
Nicaragua	1	0.16%
Peru	1	0.16%
Philippines	2	0.33%
Saudi Arabia	1	0.16%
Switzerland	1	0.16%
Taiwan	1	0.16%
Turkey	1	0.16%
United States	581	94.63%
Viet Nam	1	0.16%
Undisclosed	6	0.98%